immovable property mortgaged/charged to BAJAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED ‘the Secured Creditor’, the physical possession of

which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of ‘Secured Creditor’, and will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and

“Whatever there is” basis, on 08/12/2025  for recovery of Rs. 24,90,406/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lakhs Ninety Thousand Four Hundred

Six Only) as on 28/10/2025 along with future interest and charges accrued w.e.f.   28/10/2025  due to the ‘Secured Creditor’ from 1. OM

KIRAN (Borrower) 2. SONALI SRIVASTAV  (Co- Borrower) (Through  for the Loan Account Number:  H404HHL0373938 and

H404HLT0388456.  The reserve price is fixed FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY IS Rs. 19,00,000/- (RUPEES NINETEEN LAKHS

ONLY) AND THE EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT WILL BE RS. 1,90,000/- (RUPEES ONE LAKH NINETY THOUSAND ONLY)

Description of the Immovable Property:

Schedule A Property
All that piece and parcel of the property No 56, Vikas Nagar, Yarandahalli, Bangalore 560099, bearing Panchayat

Katha No 342/1272/56 of Hennagraha Panchayat, formed out of converted lands in Sy.